•
•
•
•
•
•
•
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

The data dump received at the maintenance
teletypewriters (TTY) may be in a raw form (binary
or hexadecimal numbering system), formatted into
decimal and written text, or a combination of both.
For additional information on data dumps and
formats used, refer to Section 218-799-102 .•
2. APPARATUS
2.01 The apparatus required for each test is
shown in Table A. The details of the
apparatus are covered in the indicated paragraphs.
2.02 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
•
•
•
•
•
,
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
ISS 8, SECTION 218- 112-503
TABLE A
APPARATUS
Master Test
Frame ( 2. 02)
Test Set (2.03)
Make-Busy Plug
(2.04)
Make-Busy Plug
( 2.05)
Testing Cord
( 2.06)
Tools (2.07)
2.03 32A (remote control) test set.
2.04 349A (make-busy) plug.
A
1
1
5
-
-
B C
1 1
- -
5 5
- 25
5 -
2.05 351C (make-busy) plug for regular crossbar
switches, or 459E (make-busy) plug for small
crossbar switches.
3. PREPARATION
STEP ACTION
TESTS
D E F G H I
1 - 1 1 1 1
- - - - - -
- 5 -- -- - 2
- 1 - - - -
- ~~- - - - -
v v v
2.06 Testing cord, 893 cord, 6 feet long, equipped
with two 360A tools (1 W13B cord), one
KS-6278 connecting clip, and one 624B tool (for
connecting ground to terminal strip terminals) .
2.07 Blocking and insulating tools as required.
Use tools and apply as covered in Section
069-020-801.